© 2012 Hatco Corporation
Multi-Product Warming Station
MPWS Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.453.00
Do not operate this equipment unless you
have read and understood the contents of
this manual! Failure to follow the instruc-

BACK UPPER HEAT
Control Knob
MODEL DESIGNATION
M P W S - XX
Multi-Product Width (inches)
Warming Station
Model Width (A) Depth (B) Height (C) Footprint Width (D) Footprint Depth (E)
mPWS-36 37-5/16″
(947 mm)
24-11/16″
(626 mm)
32-3/4″
(832 mm)
33-1/2″
(851 mm)
22″
(559 mm)
mPWS-45 45-5/16″
(1150 mm)
24-11/16″
(626 mm)
32-3/4″
(832 mm)
41-1/2″
(1054 mm)
22″
(559 mm)
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
mPWS-36 120/208 2773 14.2 NEma L-14-20P 175 lbs. (79 kg)
230 3075 13.4 Cord Without Plug 175 lbs. (79 kg)
mPWS-45 120/208 2799 14.3 NEma L-14-20P 195 lbs. (88 kg)
230 3108 13.5 Cord Without Plug 195 lbs. (88 kg)
SPECIFICATIONS
Form No. mPWSm-0112
5
Electrical Rating Chart
Plug Configuration
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the applications.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD:
• Plug unit into a properly grounded electrical receptacle
of the correct voltage, size, and plug configuration. If
plug and receptacle do not match, contact a qualified
electrician to determine and install the proper voltage
and size electrical receptacle.
• Units supplied without an electrical plug require field
installation of proper plug. Plug must be properly
grounded and of correct voltage, size, and
configuration for electrical specifications of unit.
Contact a qualified electrician to determine and install
proper electrical plug.
WARNING
Dimensions
Plug Configuration
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NOTE: Specification label located on back of unit. See label for
serial number and verification of unit electrical
information.
NEMA L14-20P
A
C